

## RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO. \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, through its Volunteerism Always Pays (VAP) Program, Walmart encourages its associates to contribute their time and talent to organizations and causes that matter to them;  WHEREAS, the VAP Program recognizes and further supports these efforts by providing grants to eligible organizations based on the hours volunteered by associates;  WHEREAS, the City of Hammond and its partners are seeking volunteers for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airport; and  WHEREAS, the City is eligible to apply for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 through the VAP Program.  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY  1 Supports the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of, 20  I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:  Tonia Banks	A resolution supporting the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.
to eligible organizations based on the hours volunteered by associates;  WHEREAS, the City of Hammond and its partners are seeking volunteers for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airport; and  WHEREAS, the City is eligible to apply for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 through the VAP Program.  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY  1 Supports the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of, 20  I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:	
WHEREAS, the City is eligible to apply for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 through the VAP Program.  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY  1 Supports the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of, 20  I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:	
the VAP Program.  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY  1 Supports the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of, 20  I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:  Tonia Banks  Johnny Blount	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 Supports the submission of a Walmart Volunteerism Always Pays Program application for volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of	
volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional Airshow.  Approved and adopted this day of, 20  I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:  Tonia Banks Johnny Blount	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:  Tonia Banks Johnny Blount	volunteer support and a grant of up to \$5,000 for the 2018 Hammond Northshore Regional
adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:  Yeas: Nays: Absent:  Tonia Banks  Johnny Blount	Approved and adopted this day of, 20
Tonia Banks Johnny Blount	
J	Yeas: Nays: Absent:
J	
	J contract the contract of the